
 
 
 
 

Academic Year: 2022-2023 
 

PRE PLACEMENT TRAINING & CAREER GUIDANCE 
PROGRAMS CONDUCTED 

 
 
 
 
 

SL.NO 
NAME OF THE EVENT / 
TRAINING 

TARGET 
STUDENTS TRAINING BY FROM TO 

1 CRT-Aptitude & Soft 
skills training 

III Year (2019- 
2024) 

Mr. Sree Kumar, 
Dr. Feroz Ahmed 

08-08-2022 30-08-2022 

 

 
2 

 
 
Hexaware Company 
Specific Training Program 

IV YEAR- 
ALL 
BRANCHES 
Shortlisted 
students of 
HEXAWARE 

Prem Kumar & 
Mr. Narayana from 
INSTACS, Mr. 
Chennaiah, Dept 
of IT, SPEC. 

 

 
03-09-2022 

 

 
06-09-2022 

 
3 

CRT-Aptitude & Soft 
skills training 

II Year (2020- 
2025) 

Mr. Sree Kumar, Dr. 
Feroz Ahmed, 
Mrs paro Mita 

 
23-09-2022 

 
22-10-2022 

4 CRT-Aptitude training for III 
years 

III Year (2020- 
2024) 

Mr. Narayana from 
INSTACS 

11-10-2022 05-11-2022 

5 Technical Training Program on 
JAVA 

IV YEAR-345 
(2019-2023) 

Ms. ANUSHA from 
INSTACS 

9-11-2022  25-11-2022 

6 APTITUDE Training Program 
III YEAR -448 

(2020-2024) 
Mr. HARI from PATH 

CREATORS 02-01-2023  10-02-2023 

7 APTITUDE Training Program 
II YEAR-745 
(2021-2025) 

Mr. HARI from PATH 
CREATORS 28-02-2023  06-03-2023 

8 Technical Training Program on C 
& JAVA-  CSE, IT, AIML 

III YEARS – 280 
(2020-2024) 

Mr. Rama Krishna & 
Mrs. Madhavi Krishna 

from St.Peter's  
17-03-2023  31-03-2023 

9 Technical Training Program on C 
& JAVA- ECE,EEE,CIVIL & 

MECH 

III YEAR-200 
(2020-2024) 

Mr. Rama Krishna & 
Mrs. Madhavi Krishna 

from St.Peter's  
22-05-2023  09-06-2023 

10 Career Guidance Program on 
Higher Education & Its 

Importance 

IV YEARS-128 
(2019-2023) 

ALUMNI of St.Peter's 24-05-2023 24-05-2023 

 
 
 
 

 

Training & Placement Officer 



Academic Year: 2021-2022 
 

PRE PLACEMENT TRAINING & CAREER GUIDANCE PROGRAMS 
CONDUCTED 

 SL.NO NAME OF THE EVENT / 
TRAINING 

TRAINING BY TARGET 
STUDENTS 

FROM TO  

1 A career Guidance Program on 
Career Guidance and 
Counselling 

Mr Rahul bangle IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 
(2018-2022) 

14-06-2021 14-06-2021 

2 A career Guidance program on 
Higher Education – Germany 

Dr. Ing Ashish 
Sridhar / Kareer 
banana Consultancy 

IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 
(2018-2022) 

29-06-2021 29-06-2021 

3 A Career Guidance Webinar 
/Program on SELF 
INSPIRATION 

Darpan Vasudev IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 
(2018-2022) 

03-07-2021 03-07-2021 

4 Generalized Campus 
Recruitment Training 

Module wise Trainers 
from Face Prep 
Consultancy 

IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES - 
(2018-2022) 

06-07-2021 24-07-2021 

5 Generalized Campus 
Recruitment Training 

PAVAN KUMAR 
FROM BRAINWIZZ 

III YEAR-ALL 
BRANCHES 
(2019-2023) 

06-07-2021 24-07-2021 

6 TCS Company Specific 
Training Program 

Module wise Trainers 
from Face Prep 
Consultancy 

IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 
(2018-2022) 

06-08-2021 09-09-2021 

7 Wiley m3 Training Module wise Trainers 
from Face Prep 
Consultancy 

IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 
(2018-2022) 

26-10-2021 29-10-2021 

8 A Career Guidance Program by 
Hari Chandana – IAS 

Hari Chandana - IAS IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 
(2018-2022) 

30-10-2021 30-10-2021 

9 Capgemini Company Specific 
Training Program 

Module wise Trainers 
from PATH 
CREATORS 

IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 
(2018-2022) 

17-12-2021 19-12-2021 

10 C & DS Programming Training 
Classes 

ANUSHA FROM 
INSTACS 

III YEAR-ALL 
BRANCHES 
(2019-2023) 

19-05-2022 04-06-2022 

11 C Programming Online Classes 
For I Years 

ANUSHA FROM 
INSTACS (2 hrs 
evening classes 
online) 

I YEAR 
STUDENTS 
(2021-2025) 

26-05-2022 02-06-2022 



 
 

 
12 A Career Guidance Program on 

Higher Education and its 
Importance 

SPEANCIENS 
Gandam Daniel, Indu 
Allamshetty 

IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 
(2018-2022) 

07-06-2022 07-06-2022 

13 CRT Online Python 
Programming Classes 

ANUSHA FROM 
INSTACS (2 hrs 
evening classes 
Online) 

III YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 
(2019-2023) 

07-06-2022 14-06-2022 

14 A Career Guidance Program on 
CAREER OPPORTUNITIES 
AFTER B.TECH 

MM. TRINATH, 
ACE 

IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 
(2018-2022) 

21-06-2022 21-06-2022 

 
 

 

 

Training & Placement Officer 



Academic Year: 2020-21 

PRE PLACEMENT TRAINING & CAREER GUIDANCE PROGRAMS 
CONDUCTED 

  
S.NO 

NAME OF THE 
EVENT / 

TRAINING 

 
TRAINING 

BY 

 
TARGET 

STUDENTS 

 
FROM 

 
TO 

 

 

1 

PYTHON 
PROGRAMMING 

TRAINING & 
CERTIFICATION 

 
EDYST, 

HYDERABAD 

IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 

STUDENTS (2017- 
2021) 

 

08-04-2020 

 

20-04-2020 

 
2 

ARTIFICIAL 
INTELLIGENCE & 

IoT 

 
NASSCOM & 

FUEL 

IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 

STUDENTS (2017- 
2021) 

 
21-05-2020 

 
10-06-2020 

 
 

3 

DECODING 
VIRTUAL 

INTERVIEW - LIVE 
MOCK SESSION 

 
 

VIRTUSA 

IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 

STUDENTS (2017- 
2021) 

 
 

05-06-2020 

 
 

15-06-2020 

 

4 

 
APTITUDE SPECIAL 

TRAINING 

 
FICCI -SMART 

CHENNAI 

IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 

STUDENTS (2017- 
2021) 

 

16-07-2020 

 

19-07-2020 

 
 

5 

 
GOLDMAN SACHS 

RECRUITMENT 
SPECIFIC TRAINING 

 
FOCUS 

ACADEMY 
TEAM 

 
IV YEAR- CSE,IT 
EEE & ECE (2017- 

2021) 

 
 

06-08-2020 

 
 

07-08-2020 

 

6 

MACHINE 
LEARNING WITH 

PYTHON 
PROGRAMMING 

 

IBM INDIA LTD 

IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 

STUDENTS (2017- 
2021) 

 

27-08-2020 

 

01-10-2020 

 
 

7 

 
APTITUDE SPECIAL 

TRAINING 

 
NASSCOM & 

FUEL 

IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 

STUDENTS (2017- 
2021) 

 
 

30-08-2020 

 
 

02-09-2020 

 

8 

 
EMPLOYABILITY 

SKILLINGS 

 

VIRTUSA 

IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 

STUDENTS (2017- 
2021) 

 

07-09-2020 

 

30-07-2020 



 
 

 

 
9 

COGNIZANT & TCS 
RECRUITMENT 

SPECIFIC TRAINING 

 
PATH 

CREATORS 

IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 

STUDENTS (2017- 
2021) 

 
01-10-2020 

 
17-10-2020 

 

10 
WIPRO 

RECRUITMENT 
SPECIFIC TRAINING 

FOCUS 
ACADEMY 

TEAM 

IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 

STUDENTS (2017- 
2021) 

 

07-01-2021 

 

17-01-2021 

 
 
 

Training & Placement Officer 



 
 
 

Academic Year: 2019-20 

TRAINING PROGRAMS CONDUCTED 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Training & Placement Officer 

 

SL.NO 

 
NAME OF THE 

EVENT / TRAINING 

 

TRAINING BY 

 
TARGET 

STUDENTS 

 

FROM 

 

TO 

 
 

1 

 
TCSCODEVITA&NQT 
(NINJA) COMPANY 
SPECIFIC TRANING 

 

HEMANTH 
&SUHASINI 

IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 
STUDENTS 
(2016-2020) 

 
 

18-07-2019 

 
 

24-07-2019 

 
 

2 

 
JARO 
RECRUITMENT 
SPECIFIC TRAINING 

 
 

GURHANANDHAN.E 

IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 
STUDENTS 
(2016 

 
 

03-08-2019 

 
 

06-08-2019 

 
 

3 

GOLDMAN SACHS 
HACKER RANK 
BASED TECHNICAL 
TRAINING 

 
 

KIRANMAYI 

IV YEAR- 
CSE,ECE,EEE 
STUDENTS 
(2016 

 
 

14-08-2019 

 
 

17-08-2019 

 
 

4 

JUSPAY, HITACHI, 
WIPRO,NTT DATA, 
COGNIZANT 
SPECIFIC TRAINING 

 

RAJASHEKHAR 
NAIDU, AVINASH 

IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 
STUDENTS 
(2016 

 
 

06-09-2019 

 
 

09-09-2019 

 
 
 
 

 
5 

CORE ELECTRICAL 
& ELECTRONICS 
COMPANY SPECIFIC 
TRANING 
(EFFTRONICS& 
SURYA TECH 
SOLUTIONS) 

 
 
 

DEPARTMENT 
INTERNAL 
FACULTY 

 
 

IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 
STUDENTS 
(2016 

 
 
 
 

 
25-10-2019 

 
 
 
 

 
27-10-2019 

 
 

6 

 
AUTOCAD&CNC 
TRAINING 

 
DEPARTMENT 
FACULTY 

IV YEAR- EEE, 
CIVIL, MECH 
(2016 

 
 

10-11-2019 

 
 

11-11-2019 

 
 
 

7 

CORE 
OPPORTUNITIES IN 
ISRO, DEFENCE, 
ARMY, AIRFORCE, 
SAIL, 

 
 
 

DR. SUDHAKAR 

 
IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 
STUDENTS 
(2016 

 
 
 

29-12-2019 

 
 
 

29-12-2019 
 

8 
 
A.I &IOT TOOLS 

 
NASSCOM 

IV YEAR- ECE, 
CSE (2016 

 
04-04-2020 

 
04-04-2020 

 



 
 
 

Academic Year: 2018-19 

TRAINING PROGRAMS CONDUCTED 

 

SL.NO 
NAME OF THE EVENT / 
TRAINING 

TRAINING BY 
TARGET 
STUDENTS 

FROM TO 

 
1 

Career Guidance on Industry 
Internship Opportunities and 
Placement 

 
Mr.Sathyathopally 

IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 
STUDENTS 
(2015-2019) 

 
30-07-2018 

 
30-07-2018 

 
2 

IT & ITES opportunities and 
Preparation Methods to crack 
preliminary tests 

 
Satish datla 

IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 
STUDENTS 
(2015-2019) 

 
25-09-2018 

 
25-09-2018 

 

3 

TCS , INFOSYS, 
COGNIZANT & WIPRO 
test Patterns and Cracking 
Techniques 

Rajashekhar 
Naidu & Rajesh 
Kumar 

IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 
STUDENTS 
(2015-2019) 

 
09-10-2018 

 
09-10-2018 

 
 

4 

 
Core Engineering Industry 
Job Opportunities & 
Government Job 
Opportunities 

Sri S Vijay Kumar 
Deputy 
Director(Mech) 
Incharge, 
Msme –Di 
Hyderabad 

IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 
STUDENTS 
(2015-2019) 

 

 
21-01-2019 

 

 
21-01-2019 

 
5 

Entrepreneurship 
Opportunities and 
Approaches 

Nen Wadhwani 
Team 

IV YEAR- ALL 
BRANCHES 
STUDENTS 
(2015-2019) 

 
12-02-2019 

 
12-02-2019 

 

 

Training & Placement Officer 


