

ENGI

, Н) (

St. PETER'S

RING

ESTD : 2007 Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE, Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade, NBA Programe Accredited (CSE, EEE, ECE) An ISO Certified Institution Maisammaguda, Opp.T.S.Forest Academy, Dhulapally (P.O), Medchal (M), Medchal-Malkajgiri Dist, Telangana - 500 100, INDIA

Academic Year: 2022-2023

## PRE PLACEMENT TRAINING & CAREER GUIDANCE **PROGRAMSCONDUCTED**

SL.NO	NAME OF THE EVENT / TRAINING	TARGET STUDENTS	TRAINING BY	FROM	ТО
1	CRT-Aptitude & Soft skillstraining	III Year (2019- 2024)	Mr. Sree Kumar, Dr.Feroz Ahmed	08-08-2022	30-08-2022
2	Hexaware Company SpecificTraining Program	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES Shortlisted students of HEXAWARE	Prem Kumar & Mr.Narayana from INSTACS, Mr. Chennaiah, Dept ofIT, SPEC.	03-09-2022	06-09-2022
3	CRT-Aptitude & Soft skillstraining	II Year (2020- 2025)	Mr. Sree Kumar, Dr. Feroz Ahmed, Mrsparo Mita	23-09-2022	22-10-2022
4	CRT-Aptitude training for III years	III Year (2020- 2024)	Mr. Narayana from INSTACS	11-10-2022	05-11-2022
5	Technical Training Program on JAVA	IV YEAR-345 (2019-2023)	Ms. ANUSHA from INSTACS	9-11-2022	25-11-2022
6	APTITUDE Training Program	III YEAR -448 (2020-2024)	Mr. HARI from PATH CREATORS	02-01-2023	10-02-2023
7	APTITUDE Training Program	II YEAR-745 (2021-2025)	Mr. HARI from PATH CREATORS	28-02-2023	06-03-2023
8	Technical Training Program on C & JAVA- CSE, IT, AIML	III YEARS – 280 (2020-2024)	Mr. Rama Krishna & Mrs. Madhavi Krishna from St.Peter's	17-03-2023	31-03-2023
9	Technical Training Program on C & JAVA- ECE,EEE,CIVIL & MECH	III YEAR-200 (2020-2024)	Mr. Rama Krishna & Mrs. Madhavi Krishna from St.Peter's	22-05-2023	09-06-2023
10	Career Guidance Program on Higher Education & Its Importance	IV YEARS-128 (2019-2023)	ALUMNI of St.Peter's	24-05-2023	24-05-2023

N.Sr



St. PETER'S ENGINEERING COLLEGE



ESTD: 2007 Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE, Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade, NBA Programe Accredited (CSE, EEE,ECE) An ISO Certified Institution Maisammaguda, Opp.T.S.Forest Academy, Dhulapally (P.O), Medchal (M), Medchal-Malkajgiri Dist, Telangana - 500 100, INDIA

Academic Year: 2021-2022

## PRE PLACEMENT TRAINING & CAREER GUIDANCE PROGRAMS CONDUCTED

SL.NO	NAME OF THE EVENT / TRAINING	TRAINING BY	TARGET STUDENTS	FROM	ТО
1	A career Guidance Program on Career Guidance and Counselling	Mr Rahul bangle	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES (2018-2022)	14-06-2021	14-06-2021
2	A career Guidance program on Higher Education – Germany	Dr. Ing Ashish Sridhar / Kareer banana Consultancy	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES (2018-2022)	29-06-2021	29-06-2021
3	A Career Guidance Webinar /Program on SELF INSPIRATION	Darpan Vasudev	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES (2018-2022)	03-07-2021	03-07-2021
4	Generalized Campus Recruitment Training	Module wise Trainers from Face Prep Consultancy	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES - (2018-2022)	06-07-2021	24-07-2021
5	Generalized Campus Recruitment Training	PAVAN KUMAR FROM BRAINWIZZ	III YEAR-ALL BRANCHES (2019-2023)	06-07-2021	24-07-2021
6	TCS Company Specific Training Program	Module wise Trainers from Face Prep Consultancy	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES (2018-2022)	06-08-2021	09-09-2021
7	Wiley m3 Training	Module wise Trainers from Face Prep Consultancy	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES (2018-2022)	26-10-2021	29-10-2021
8	A Career Guidance Program by Hari Chandana – IAS	Hari Chandana - IAS	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES (2018-2022)	30-10-2021	30-10-2021
9	Capgemini Company Specific Training Program	Module wise Trainers from PATH CREATORS	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES (2018-2022)	17-12-2021	19-12-2021
10	C & DS Programming Training Classes	ANUSHA FROM INSTACS	III YEAR-ALL BRANCHES (2019-2023)	19-05-2022	04-06-2022
11	C Programming Online Classes For I Years	ANUSHA FROM INSTACS (2 hrs evening classes online)	I YEAR STUDENTS (2021-2025)	26-05-2022	02-06-2022

Giving Wings to Thoughts StD: 2007 Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE, Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade, NBA Programe Accredited (CSE, EEE, ECE) An ISO Certified Institution Maisammaguda, Opp.T.S.Forest Academy, Dhulapally (P.O), Medchal (M), Medchal-Malkajgiri Dist, Telangana - 500 100, INDIA							
12	A Career Guidance Program on Higher Education and its Importance	SPEANCIENS Gandam Daniel, Indu Allamshetty	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES (2018-2022)	07-06-2022	07-06-2022		
13	CRT Online Python Programming Classes	ANUSHA FROM INSTACS (2 hrs evening classes Online)	III YEAR- ALL BRANCHES (2019-2023)	07-06-2022	14-06-2022		
14	A Career Guidance Program on CAREER OPPORTUNITIES AFTER B.TECH	MM. TRINATH, ACE	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES (2018-2022)	21-06-2022	21-06-2022		

N. Sole



St. PETER'S ENGINEERING COLLEGE



ESTD: 2007 Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE, Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade, NBA Programe Accredited (CSE, EEE, ECE) An ISO Certified Institution Maisammaguda, Opp.T.S.Forest Academy, Dhulapally (P.O), Medchal (M), Medchal-Malkajgiri Dist, Telangana - 500 100, INDIA

Academic Year: 2020-21

### PRE PLACEMENT TRAINING & CAREER GUIDANCE PROGRAMS CONDUCTED

S.NO	NAME OF THE EVENT / TRAINING	TRAINING BY	TARGET STUDENTS	FROM	то
1	PYTHON PROGRAMMING TRAINING & CERTIFICATION	EDYST, HYDERABAD	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES STUDENTS (2017- 2021)	08-04-2020	20-04-2020
2	ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE & IoT	NASSCOM & FUEL	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES STUDENTS (2017- 2021)	21-05-2020	10-06-2020
3	DECODING VIRTUAL INTERVIEW - LIVE MOCK SESSION	VIRTUSA	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES STUDENTS (2017- 2021)	05-06-2020	15-06-2020
4	APTITUDE SPECIAL TRAINING	FICCI -SMART CHENNAI	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES STUDENTS (2017- 2021)	16-07-2020	19-07-2020
5	GOLDMAN SACHS RECRUITMENT SPECIFIC TRAINING	FOCUS ACADEMY TEAM	IV YEAR- CSE,IT EEE & ECE (2017- 2021)	06-08-2020	07-08-2020
6	MACHINE LEARNING WITH PYTHON PROGRAMMING	IBM INDIA LTD	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES STUDENTS (2017- 2021)	27-08-2020	01-10-2020
7	APTITUDE SPECIAL TRAINING	NASSCOM & FUEL	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES STUDENTS (2017- 2021)	30-08-2020	02-09-2020
8	EMPLOYABILITY SKILLINGS	VIRTUSA	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES STUDENTS (2017- 2021)	07-09-2020	30-07-2020

Giving Wings to Thoughts EXTD : 2007 Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AlCTE, Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade, NBA Programe Accredited (CSE, EEE, ECE) An ISO Certified Institution Maisammaguda, Opp.T.S.Forest Academy, Dhulapally (P.O), Medchal (M), Medchal-Malkajgiri Dist, Telangana - 500 100, INDIA							
9	COGNIZANT & TCS RECRUITMENT SPECIFIC TRAINING	PATH CREATORS	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES STUDENTS (2017- 2021)	01-10-2020	17-10-2020		
10	WIPRO RECRUITMENT SPECIFIC TRAINING	FOCUS ACADEMY TEAM	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES STUDENTS (2017- 2021)	07-01-2021	17-01-2021		

N. Sola

Giving Wings ESTD : Affiliated	Giving Wings to Thoughts EXTD : 2007 Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE, Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade, NBA Programe Accredited (CSE, EEE, ECE) An ISO Certified Institution Maisammaguda, Opp.T.S.Forest Academy, Dhulapally (P.O), Medchal (M), Medchal-Malkajgiri Dist, Telangana - 500 100, INDIA						
Maisamr	naguda, Opp.T.S.Forest Acad	Academic Yea		ajgiri Dist, Telangan	a - 500 100, INDI/		
	TR	AINING PROGRA	MS CONDUCT	FD			
SL.NO	NAME OF THE EVENT / TRAINING	TRAINING BY	TARGET STUDENTS	FROM	то		
1	TCSCODEVITA&NQT (NINJA) COMPANY SPECIFIC TRANING	HEMANTH &SUHASINI	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES STUDENTS (2016-2020)	18-07-2019	24-07-2019		
2	JARO RECRUITMENT SPECIFIC TRAINING	GURHANANDHAN.E	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES STUDENTS (2016	03-08-2019	06-08-2019		
3	GOLDMAN SACHS HACKER RANK BASED TECHNICAL TRAINING	KIRANMAYI	IV YEAR- CSE,ECE,EEE STUDENTS (2016	14-08-2019	17-08-2019		
4	JUSPAY, HITACHI, WIPRO,NTT DATA, COGNIZANT SPECIFIC TRAINING	RAJASHEKHAR NAIDU, AVINASH	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES STUDENTS (2016	06-09-2019	09-09-2019		
5	CORE ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS COMPANY SPECIFIC TRANING (EFFTRONICS& SURYA TECH SOLUTIONS)	DEPARTMENT INTERNAL FACULTY	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES STUDENTS (2016	25-10-2019	27-10-2019		
6	AUTOCAD&CNC TRAINING	DEPARTMENT FACULTY	IV YEAR- EEE, CIVIL, MECH (2016	10-11-2019	11-11-2019		
7	CORE OPPORTUNITIES IN ISRO, DEFENCE, ARMY, AIRFORCE, SAIL,	DR. SUDHAKAR	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES STUDENTS (2016	29-12-2019	29-12-2019		
8	A.I &IOT TOOLS	NASSCOM	IV YEAR- ECE, CSE (2016	04-04-2020	04-04-2020		

N. Sola



St. PETER'S ENGINEERING COLLEG



J

ESTD: 2007 Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE, Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade, NBA Programe Accredited (CSE, EEE, ECE) An ISO Certified Institution Maisammaguda, Opp.T.S.Forest Academy, Dhulapally (P.O), Medchal (M), Medchal-Malkajgiri Dist, Telangana - 500 100, INDIA

#### Academic Year: 2018-19

# TRAINING PROGRAMS CONDUCTED

SL.NO	NAME OF THE EVENT / TRAINING	TRAINING BY	TARGET STUDENTS	FROM	то
1	Career Guidance on Industry Internship Opportunities and Placement	Mr.Sathyathopally	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES STUDENTS (2015-2019)	30-07-2018	30-07-2018
2	IT & ITES opportunities and Preparation Methods to crack preliminary tests	Satish datla	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES STUDENTS (2015-2019)	25-09-2018	25-09-2018
3	TCS, INFOSYS, COGNIZANT & WIPRO test Patterns and Cracking Techniques	Rajashekhar Naidu & Rajesh Kumar	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES STUDENTS (2015-2019)	09-10-2018	09-10-2018
4	Core Engineering Industry Job Opportunities & Government Job Opportunities	Sri S Vijay Kumar Deputy Director(Mech) Incharge, Msme –Di Hyderabad	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES STUDENTS (2015-2019)	21-01-2019	21-01-2019
5	Entrepreneurship Opportunities and Approaches	Nen Wadhwani Team	IV YEAR- ALL BRANCHES STUDENTS (2015-2019)	12-02-2019	12-02-2019

N. Sola